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Center Leadership 
Thomas R. 
Kosten, MD 

Research 
Coordinator 
 
 

Michael E. DeBakey 
VA Medical Center, 
Department of 
Psychiatry (151) 
 

2002 Holcombe 
Blvd. 
Research (151), 
Bldg. 110, Suite 
229 
Houston, TX 
77030 

(713)       
794-7032 

(713)      
794-7938 

Thomas.Kosten@va.gov 
 

Daniel 
Kivlahan, PhD 

Clinical 
Coordinator 

VA Puget Sound 
Health  
Care System 
(116MATCH) 

1660 South 
Columbian Way 
Seattle, WA  
98108 

(206)      
768-5483 

(206)     
764-2293 

Daniel.Kivlahan@va.gov 
 

Katharine 
Bradley, MD, 
MPH 

Co-Clinical 
Coordinator 

VA Puget Sound 
Health Care System 
Northwest Center for 
Outcomes Research 
in Older Adults (152)  

1660 South 
Columbian Way 
Seattle, WA  
98108 
 

(206)     
764-2082 
 

(206)     
764-2935 

Katharine.Bradley@va.gov 
 

Hildi 
Hagedorn, 
PhD 

Implementation 
Research 
Coordinator 

VA Medical Center 
Psychiatry Service 
(116A9) 

One Veterans 
Drive 
Minneapolis, MN  
55417 

(612)      
467-3875 

(612)     
467-5265 

Hildi.Hagedorn@va.gov 
 

Coreen 
Domingo, 
MPH 

Administrative 
Coordinator 

Michael E. DeBakey 
VA Medical Center 
HSR&D 
(152) 

2002 Holcombe 
Blvd. 
Houston, TX 
77030 

(713)      
794-8619  
 

(713)    
748-7359 

Coreen.Domingo@va.gov 
 

Executive Committee Membership 
John P. Allen, 
PhD, MPA 

Executive 
Committee 

Department of 
Veteran Affairs 

810 Vermont 
Ave., NW 
Room 984, 
Washington, DC 
20420 

(202) 461-
7352 

(202) 
273-9069 

JohnPaul.Allen@va.gov 
 

Paul Barnett, 
PhD 

Executive 
Committee 

VA Palo Alto HCS 
Health Economics 
Resource Center 
(152MPD) 

795 Willow Road 
Menlo Park, CA  
94025 

(650)      
493-5000 
ext. 22475 

(650)    
617- 2667 

Paul.Barnett@va.gov 
 

Thomas 
Berger, PhD 

Executive 
Committee 

Vietnam Veterans of 
America 
 
 

235 Apple Tree 
Court - # 7 
Columbia, MO 
65203 

(573)       
874-9648 
 

(573)     
874-9648 
w/ prior 
email 

tberger@mchsi.com 
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Anthony 
Catapano 
 

Executive 
Committee 

Veterans Over the 
Horizon 

10594 County 
Home Rd. 
Ayden, NC 28513 

(252)        
746-2522 
 

(252) 
746-2273 

antflee@aol.com 
 

Geoff Curran, 
PhD 

Executive 
Committee 

Central Arkansas 
Veterans HCS 
(152/NLR) 
Center for Mental 
Healthcare & 
Outcomes Research 

2200 Ft. Roots 
Drive 
North Little Rock, 
AR 72114-1706 

(501)       
255-1701 

(501)     
257-1707 
 

Curran.Geoffreym@va.gov 
 

John W. 
Finney, PhD 

Executive 
Committee 

VA Palo Alto HCS 
Center for Health 
Care Evaluation 
(152MPD) 

795 Willow Road 
Menlo Park, CA  
94025 
 

(650)    
493-5000 
ext. 22848 

(650) 
617-2736 

John.Finney@va.gov 
 

Kim Hamlett-
Berry, PhD 

Executive 
Committee 

Office of Public 
Health & Prevention 

810 Vermont Ave, 
NW, Washington, 
DC 20420 

(202)  
266-4528 

(202) 
273-9080 

Kim.Hamlett@va.gov 
 

Kathy 
Henderson, 
MD 

Executive 
Committee 

Little Rock VAMC, 
VISN-16  
 

2200 Fort Roots 
Drive 
Bldg 33, North 
Little Rock, AR 
72114 

(501)  
257-1723 

(501) 
257-1072 

Henderson.Kathy@va.gov 
 

Keith 
Humphreys, 
PhD 
 

Executive 
Committee 

VA Palo Alto HCS 
Program Evaluation 
and Resource Center 
(152MPD) 

795 Willow Road 
Menlo Park, CA  
94025 
 

(650)    
817-2746 

(650) 
617-2736 

Keith.Humphreys@va.gov 
 

Joseph 
Liberto, MD 

Co-Leader, 
Buprenorphine 
Task Group 

VA Maryland Health 
Care System, 
Baltimore 

Psychiatry 
Service 
10 North Greene 
Street 
Baltimore, MD 
21201 

(410)     
605-7368 

(410) 
605-7771 

Joseph.Liberto@va.gov 
 

Rudolf Moos, 
PhD 

Executive 
Committee 

VA Palo Alto HCS 
Center for Health 
Care Evaluation 
(152MPD) 

795 Willow Road 
Menlo Park, CA  
94025 
 

(650)      
493-5000   
ext. 29892 

(650) 
852-3420 
 

rmoos@stanford.edu 
 

Jon 
Morgenstern, 
PhD  

Executive 
Committee 

Columbia University 
Medical School 
 

180 Fort 
Washington Ave. 
HP 240 
New York, NY 
10032 

(212)      
841-5200 
 

(212) 
849-2455 
 

jm977@columbia.edu 
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Lisa Najavits, 
PhD 

Executive 
Committee 

VA Boston Healthcare 
System 
National Center for 
PTSD 

150 South 
Huntington Ave. 
(116B-3), Boston, 
MA 02130 

(857) 
364-2780 

(857) 
364-4515 

Lisa.Najavits@va.gov 
 

Mark 
Shelhorse, MD 

Executive 
Committee 

VA Headquarters 
(111C1B) 
Mental Health 
Strategic Healthcare 
Group (111C1B) 
VA Mid-Atlantic 
Health Care Network 

810 Vermont 
Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  
20420; 
300 West Morgan 
Street, Suite 1402
Durham, NC 
27701 

(202)         
273-8434 
 
 
 
(919)       
956-5541  
 

(919) 
956-7152 

Mark.Shelhorse2@va.gov 
 

Scott E. 
Sherman, MD 

Executive 
Committee 

VA New York Harbor 
Healthcare System 

423 E 23rd Street 
New York, NY 
10010 

(212)       
686-7500  
ext. 7386 

(212)    
951-3269 
 

Scott.Sherman@va.gov 
 

Mark L. 
Willenbring, 
MD 

Executive 
Committee 

National Institute on 
Alcohol Abuse and 
Alcoholism 

5635 Fishers 
Lane MSC9304 
Room 2047  
Bethesda, MD 
20892-9304 

(301)        
443-1208 
 

(301)    
443-8774  
 
 

mwillenb@willco.niaaa.nih.gov 
 

Other Key Center and Project Staff 
Carol 
Achtmeyer, 
ARNP 

CPRS expert, 
implementation 
expert 

VA Puget Sound 
HCS aand Northwest 
Center for Outcomes 
Research in Older 
Adults (152)  

Met Park, Ste 
1400  
1100 Olive Way 
Seattle, WA  
98101 

(206)       
277-4156 
 

(206)      
764-2935 

Carol.Achtmeyer@va.gov 
 
 

Anna 
DeBenedetti 
 

Data Analyst VA Puget Sound 
Health Care System 
Northwest Center for 
Outcomes Research 
in Older Adults (152)  

Met Park, Ste 
1400  
1100 Olive Way 
Seattle, WA  
98101 

(206)       
764-2932 
 

(206)      
764-2935 

Anna.DeBenedetti@va.gov 
 

Gwen Greiner, 
MPH MSW 

Data Analyst VA Puget Sound 
Health Care System 
Northwest Center for 
Outcomes Research 
in Older Adults (152) 

Met Park, Ste 
1400  
1100 Olive Way 
Seattle, WA  
98101 

(206) 277-
4583 

(206)      
764-2935 

Gwendolyn.greiner@va.gov 
 

Emily 
Williams, MPH 

Project Director VA Puget Sound 
Health Care System 
Northwest Center for 
Outcomes Research 
in Older Adults (152) 

Met Park, Ste 
1400  
1100 Olive Way 
Seattle, WA  
98101 

(206) 277-
6133 

(206)      
764-2935 

Emily.Williams3@va.gov 
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